

# Arthur J. Gallagher & Co. Acquires Hagan Insurance Group

Arthur J. Gallagher & Co.

IEWO DDOMBED DV

61°

SIGN UP

LIVE

ROLLING MEADOWS, Ill., July 25, 2023 /PRNewswire/ -- Arthur J. Gallagher & Co. today announced the acquisition of Sioux Falls, South Dakota-based Hagan Insurance Group. Terms of the transaction were not disclosed.

# Arthur J. Gallagher & Co.

Hagan Insurance Group provides insurance member benefits and financial management to professional associations and affinity groups. Brian Hagan, Michael Murphy and their team will remain in their current location under the direction of Kevin Garvin, head of Affinity North America for Gallagher's retail property/casualty brokerage operations.

"Hagan Insurance Group will enhance our association offerings, bringing us complementary expertise and providing significant cross-selling opportunities,"

said J. Patrick Gallagher, Jr., Chairman, President and CEO. "I am delighted to welcome Brian, Michael and their associates to Gallagher."

Arthur J. Gallagher & Co. (NYSE:AJG), a global insurance brokerage, risk management and consulting services firm, is headquartered in Rolling Meadows, Illinois. Gallagher provides these services in approximately 130 countries around the world through its owned operations and a network of correspondent brokers and consultants.

Investors: Ray Iardella, VP - Investor Relations Media: Paul Day, Communications Manager

630-285-3661/ <u>ray\_iardella@ajg.com</u>

630-285-5946/ paul\_day1@ajg.com

Cision View original content to download

multimedia:https://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/arthur-j-gallagher--co-acquires-hagan-insurance-group-301884400.html

SOURCE Arthur J. Gallagher & Co.

NOTE: This content is not written by or endorsed by "KRON", its advertisers, or Nexstar Media Inc. For inquiries or corrections to Press Releases, please reach out to Cision.

Search by keyword

**SEARCH** 



## The Bay Area's Local News Station

Local News	San Francisco Weather

KRONon Report It!

About our Ads EEO Report

FCC Public File Nexstar CC Certification

### **Get News App**





#### **Stay Connected**

Privacy Policy Terms Of Use

Covers Do Not Sell or Share My Personal Information

FCC Applications Public File Assistance Contact

The Hill

NewsNation BestReviews

Content Licensing Nexstar Digital

Journalistic Integrity Do Not Sell or Share My Personal Information

© 1998 - 2023 Nexstar Media Inc. | All Rights Reserved.